

LACY GAME DOG™ REGISTRY

PO Box 999 Helotes, TX 78023

LICENSED BREEDER AGREEMENT AND APPLICATION

I am aware that as a Lacy Game Dog Registry (LGDR) Licensed Breeder I am part of a "TEAM" working towards maintaining and preserving the Blue Lacy dog breed. I will take this task seriously and commit to performing the duties and responsibilities that accompany it. Furthermore, I recognize that while the granting of Licensed Breeder status must be earned, it also is considered a privilege that may be suspended or revoked as a consequence of any violation of the following requirements and expectations.

With my signature on this agreement, I agree:

- 1. To live up to the privileged status I have attained as an LGDR Licensed Breeder. I commit to faithfully and professionally support and promote the rules, regulations, ethic codes, and agreements of the LGDR. I also agree to keep an active breeder membership in good standing with the recognized breed club, the Texas Lacy Game Dog Association (TLGDA). To stay in good standing with the TLGDA, I also agree to follow their bylaws, rules, regulations and ethic codes. Furthermore, I fully understand that any non-participation of membership with the TLGDA for a term of 90 days or longer may result in the immediate suspension of my Licensed Breeder status with the LGDR for a like period. Non-participation would include, not staying current and up to date on breeder membership dues with the TLGDA, and taking an active part in your situations possible means in one or all of the following:
 - A. Contributing and being a part of online discussions on the TLGDA website.
 - B. Attending training classes, working dog competitions, and/or other special events and programs offered by the TLGDA.
- 2. To provide honest and true information to the LGDR, TLGDA and any other individual regarding the Blue Lacy breed. As a Licensed Breeder, I have been entrusted with the future of the breed and will act accordingly. Therefore, I agree to sell all puppies with a general health guarantee and contact each buyer by email or phone after the time allotted to insure the pup is in good health. Within 3 weeks is suggested for a reasonable follow-up time frame. If the pup is not in good health and the cause could have originated in my facility, I will take responsibility and offer a reasonable solution. I understand dishonesty will constitute an automatic one-year suspension for each offense in the Licensed Breeder Program.

- 3. To place my puppies carefully, matching the buyer's needs and lifestyle to the individual puppies. If I do not have nor expect to have a specific type of puppy for said buyers, I will recommend other LGDR Licensed Breeders who may have a more suitable puppy. I will also encourage everyone who contacts me about my puppies to educate themselves about the breed's characteristics and proper care. I will also suggest the best place to start is by studying the TLGDA and LGDR websites and taking advantage of the free 30 day trail period for the discussion forums on the TLGDA website, where they can read and participate in discussions and ask questions they may have.
- 4. To sell all breeding potential puppies ONLY to an individual that has signed the Breeder Code of Ethics. If a buyer of one of my breeding potential breeding pups already owns a Blue Lacy, I will NOT SELL a puppy until lineage is determined to ensure no line breeding would occur. I will also make it a requirement that they be in good standing with the LGDR and the TLGDA before releasing a pup. I will ONLY sell non-breeding quality pups on a mandatory neuter/spay contract. I further agree to not offer stud service of my LGDR males to any individual that does not meet these same requirements.
- 5. To provide necessary information and support to ensure that all buyers are thoroughly informed of the LGDR Rules and Regulations. I recognize and agree that only Blue Lacy dogs properly registered with the LGDR may be called and/or advertised as "purebred" and/or "genuine." I understand and accept that any involvement in breeding, owning or co-owning any dog that is being represented as a Blue Lacy yet is not neutered/spayed nor properly registered with the LGDR puts me in direct violation of this agreement.
- 6. To attend Blue Lacy Events every chance I get, if within reasonable driving distance. I will play an active roll in maintaining the natural working ability my dogs. If I do not have game or livestock for my dogs to work, I will find an activity that will be comparable, for example: agility and scent work. Furthermore, I promise to vigilantly encourage owners of my dogs to do the same. I commit to making every effort to promote the Blue Lacy breed at every opportunity. My conduct will, at all times, reflect my responsibility as an "Ambassador" of the breed, and I will boldly proclaim my affiliation with the LGDR in all my public advertisements, websites, brochures, business cards, ads, etc.
- 7. That the interests of the "Team" take precedence over my individual interests. So, should any problem arise between myself and any other Licensed Breeder, I will talk directly to person(s) involved or bring the problem to the attention of the Registrar of the LGDR ONLY. I will not slander my fellow Licensed Breeders. I will not knowingly cause discord amongst my fellow Licensed Breeders. If a matter cannot be resolved, I agree to allow the Registrar of the LGDR to bring it to the attention of the TLGDA Grievance Committee. I will not publicly discuss any problems prior to the final disposition of the TLGDA Board of Directors and agree to abide by the final resolution of the TLGDA and the LGDR.

LGDR LICENSED BREEDER AGREEMENT APPLICATION AND SIGNATURE PAGE

☐ Licensed Breeder In Training (Submit	Recommendations letters from two LGDR Licens	sed
Breeders, along with this form.)		
☐ Licensed Breeder		
I have carefully read this agreement in its entirety	Lunderstand and agree to abide by its requirements. I	unde

I have carefully read this agreement in its entirety. I understand and agree to abide by its requirements. I understand that failure to comply with any of the above requirements may result in the suspension or revocation of my Licensed Breeder status or result in other sanctions as described in this agreement. I also understand that a suspension or revocation of my Licensed Breeder status will be announced on the LGDR Website and in the TLGDA Newsletter. In the event of suspension or revocation I will not be eligible for future Licensed Breeder status.

I certify that:

- 1. I am a TLGDA Breeder Member in good standing.
- 2. All of my intact Blue Lacy are only LGDR or NKC registered and meet the requirements of the LGDR.
- 3. I have signed the current LGDR Breeder's Code of Ethics.
- 4. I understand that if for any reason, my TLGDA Breeder Membership lapse, be revoked or suspended, I will also lose all rights as an accredited Licensed Breeder within the LGDR.

NAME (s):			
ADDRESS:			
CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:	
CONTACT #:	EMAIL ADDRESS: _		
Signature		Date	
Signature of Spouse or Co-Owners, if Applicable		Date	
Signature of Witness		Date	
WITNESS PRINTED NAME:		_ PHONE #:	
List All Blue Lacys currently	y owned, LGDR Numbers:		

Keep Above License Breeder Agreement for your records and mail the Signature Page along with a Signed Breeders Code of Ethic to:

LACY GAME DOG REGISTRY PO Box 999

Helotes, TX 78023

*If you have any questions call: 210-681-1301 or email: bluelacydogs@sbcglobal.net